





Excellence in Assessment

(उच्चत्तर शिक्षा विभाग, शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तहत एक स्वायत्त संगठन)
(An Autonomous Organization under the Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Education, Government of India)

PUBLIC NOTICE 22.05.2023

Display of Provisional Answer Keys and Question Paper with Recorded Responses for Answer Key Challenge of National Council of Hotel Management Joint Entrance Examination (NCHMJEE) -2023

- 1. National Council for Hotel Management Joint Entrance Examination (NCHMJEE-2023) for admission to the B.Sc. (Hospitality & Hotel Administration) Course at the Institutes of Hotel Management (IHM) affiliated to the National Council for Hotel Management and Catering Technology (NCHM&CT) for the Academic Year 2023-24 has been conducted successfully by the National Testing Agency (NTA) on **14.05.2023**.
- 2. The Questions, Provisional Answer Keys and recorded responses of the Computer based Written Test (CBT) of the said examination have been hosted on Website https://nchmjee.nta.nic.in/, for inviting Challenges (if any) to Answer Keys of any question ONLINE (only).
- 3. The interested Candidates may submit their challenges through an Online Window only by paying a non-refundable fee of Rs.200/- per question challenge (Rupees Two Hundred Only) per Answer Key challenged, as per the following schedule:

Start Date	End Date
22 May 2023	24 May 2023 (upto 11:30 PM)

- 4. Objections from the candidates to any Answer Key will be verified with the help of Expert(s). If the challenge to any Answer Key is found correct, the Answer Key will be revised accordingly. Based on the Revised/ Final Answer Key, the Result will be processed and declared.
- 5. Interested Candidates can submit their challenge, if any, only in ONLINE mode within the stipulated time period and payment of fee. Any other mode of challenge submission will not be accepted. No communication/grievance with regard to Provisional Answer Key will be entertained, if submitted through any other mode or after the last date for online submission of Answer Key challenge.
- 6. There shall be no intimation to any candidate in response to his/ her Answer Key Challenge, if the same has been rejected/accepted by the Expert(s), as the Final Answer Keys will also be published on the website prior to the declaration of the final result.
- 7. The Answer Keys after the challenges, as settled by Experts, will be treated as final and no further communication/grievances shall be entertained with regard to Final Answer Keys after the declaration of Result.
- 8. Candidates are advised to keep visiting the official website for latest updates. For any further query/ assistance, candidate(s) may contact at: 011-40759000 or email at nchm@nta.ac.in.

(Dr.Sadhana Parashar)
Senior Director



YEARS OF CELEBRATING THE MAHATMA